To pay charges towards electricity, annual maintenance of lifts, DG Sets, 
Central A.C., Fire Fighting System, Sound System and other maintenance 
contracts awarded by NCUI (or as decided by NCUI) on proportionate basis 
and cost of housekeeping and maintenance separately. (Estimated cost 
Rs.55,00,000/- p.a. Fifty Five Lakh only) 

3. To do liaising for all the statutory licenses from local bodies, Health 
Authorities, Police, Delhi Fire Service etc.  

4. Underwrite to pay progressive license fee  through  post dated cheques 
monthly  in following manner: 

A. 1st year  = Rs.1,25,00,000/-     + GST